GN 2000

Official Report
Hall County General Election
Presidential (Nov. 7, 2000)

President and Vice President

Vote for 1

Bush/Cheney 11805
Gore/Lieberman 5953
Brown/Olivier 52
Haglin/Goldhaber 16
Nader/LaDuke 595
Buchanen/Foster 116
Phillips/Frazier 12
WRITE-IN

Total 18549

United States Senator

Vote for 1

Don Stenberg 8701
Ben Nelson 9818
WRITE-IN 31
Total 18550

Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Tom Osborne 14294
Ronald C. Reynolds 3856
Jerry Hickman 425
WRITE-IN 19
Total 18594

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41

Vote for 1

Errol Wells 1044
Richard N. McDonald 1572
WRITE-IN 2
Total 2618

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35

Vote for 1

Lonnie L. Logan 2946
Ray Aguilar 8090
WRITE-IN 31
Total 11067

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 33
Vote for 1

10of 10



GN 2000

Carroll Burling 728
Phil Odom 432
WRITE-IN

Total 1160

Retain NE Worker Comp Judge J. Michael Fitzgerald

Yes 11334
No 2709
Total 14043

Retain Dist. Court Dist. 9 Judge John P. Icenogle

Yes 10857
No 2925
Total 13782

Retain County Court Dist. 9 Judge Beavers

Yes 10790
No 2790
Total 13580

Retain County Court Dist. 9 Judge Jorgensen

Yes 10797
No 2590
Total 13387

Retain County Court Dist. 9 Judge Martin

Yes 12227
No 2732
Total 14959

Hall County Public Defender

Vote for 1

Gerard A. Piccolo 12228
WRITE-IN 138
Total 12366

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2

Vote for 1

Jim Eriksen 1881
Jerry Poels 761
WRITE-IN 3
Total 2645

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4

Vote for 1
Pamela C. Lancaster 1534
WRITE-IN 28

20of 10



GN 2000

Total 1562

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6

Vote for 1

Robert M. Humiston, Jr. 1175
WRITE-IN 10
Total 1185

Central CC Dist. 4

Vote for 1

Tom Pirnie 13066
WRITE-IN 77
Total 13143

Central CC Atlg

Vote for 1

Ken Wortman 13491
WRITE-IN 99
Total 13590

Sourthern PPD Subdist. 4

Vote for 1
Raye Woodman 2111
WRITE-IN
Total 2111

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 1

Vote for 1
Kenneth J. Hanks 4977
Mary Heusman 6941
WRITE-IN
Total 11918

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 2

Vote for 1
Arlond Garratt 4149
Douglas Gruber 6671
WRITE-IN
Total 10820

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 3

Vote for 1
Kurt Kline 7626
Dwayne Margritz 3164
WRITE-IN
Total 10790

3 0f 10



Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1

Keith G. Stafford
Carroll Sheldon
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
John F. Farrell
James E. Shiers
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Ronald Hargens
Jerry Wiese
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1

Sam Grimminger
Daniel C. Ohlman
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Alicia Haussler
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Loren Schuett
Don Kelly
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1

Barry Obermiller
Brent S. Rainforth
WRITE-IN

Total

10

GN 2000

5415
5875

11290

5631
4925

10556

4542
7506

12048

7425
6964

14389

11051

11051

8140
4816

12956

5719
6133

11852

4 of 10



Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 3
Vote for 1

James C. Nelson

WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 Adams County
Vote for 1

David U. Fisher
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 Hamilton County
Vote for 1

Herbert U. Peters
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 Clay County
Vote for 1

Sam Townsend
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 10 Hall County
Vote for 1

Kay Grimminger
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 10 Howard County
Vote for 1

Edward C. Boltz
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 10 Buffalo County
Vote for 1

Albert K. O'Connor
Kerry D. Kimple
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Weed Board
Vote for 3
Neal Sidders

GN 2000

18

18

11964

11964

275

275

24
20

44

4261

50f10



GN 2000

Jack L. Niemoth 7570
William Dibbern 7600
Francis Hannon, Sr. 7125
Jim Buettner 6865
WRITE-IN

Hall County Airport Authority - 6-yr

Ken Caldwell 8801
Jim Roe 7811
WRITE-IN 273

Hall County Airport Authority - 4-yr
WRITE-IN: Philip W. Wojtalewicz 270
WRITE-IN: Gary Quandt 144

Grand Island Public Schools 2A

Vote for 1

Brian A. Mustion 3066
Marilyn Carpenter 1904
WRITE-IN 8
Total 4978

Grand Island Public Schools 2B

Vote for 1

David V. Lofgreen 2410
Susan Bullington 2421
Rick Studley 1947
WRITE-IN 16
Total 6794

Grand Island Public Schools 2C

Vote for 1

Clay Schutz 1215
Roger Harms 1686
WRITE-IN 5
Total 2906

BOE Dist. 3-R Adams

Alan Nixon 16
Verdon A. Jacobitz 4
Sharon Nienhuser 16
Rebecca S. Haipham 9
Keith D. Heier 8
WRITE-IN 1

BOE Dist. 4-R Hamilton - 4-yr
Stephanie L. Penner 0

6 of 10



Marsha Akerson
Byron Paschke
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 4-R Hamilton - 2-yr
Clint Paisley

Debra A. Jones

WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 19/41 Buffalo
Anthony A. Hempleman
Kent Fletcher

Gary Schroeder

Tim Moninger

Gayle S. Knoll-Bruner
WRITE-IN

Centura Public Schools Wd 1
Vote for 1

Richard Gorecki

WRITE-IN

Total

Centura Public Schools Wd 2
Vote for 1

Craig W. Welty

WRITE-IN

Total

Centura Public Schools Wd 3
Vote for 1

Cheryl C. Cramer

Bill Heger

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 1
Vote for 1

Doug Samuelson

Scott Walker

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 2
Vote for 1

Ted George

Margaret Hornady

GN 2000

o

38
31
51
26
37

84

85

24

24

190
81

272

1140
1279

12
2431

1511
2117

7 of 10



WRITE-IN
Total

Grand Island Council Wd 3
Vote for 1

Fred D. Whitesides
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 4
Vote for 1

Jackie Pielstick

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 5
Vote for 1

Joyce L. Haase

John Zeleski

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 5 - 2-yr

Vote for 1
Tom Ward
WRITE-IN
Total

Wood River City Mayor
Vote for 1

John D. Webster
Herbert C. Bonsack, Jr.
WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River City Council Wd 1
Vote for 1

Lee Nielsen

Cary A. Voss

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River City Council Wd 2
Vote for 1

Greg Cramer

Vincent A. Boudreau
WRITE-IN

GN 2000

3629

1550
27
1577

1364
24
1388

1506
1271

2784

2219
14
2233

254
229

484

47
85

132

102
57

80of 10



GN 2000

Total 159

Wood River City Council Wd 3

Vote for 1

Barb Morosic 95
Don Haller 83
WRITE-IN 0
Total 178

Alda Village Board

Vote for 3

Verna Rae Clampitt 103
Jim L. Martin lll 117
David Harders 142
WRITE-IN 34

Cairo Village Board

Vote for 3

WRITE-IN: Lester Claussen 14
WRITE-IN: Richard Heckman 98
WRITE-IN: Jerry Mayer 98
WRITE-IN: Marlin Schweitzer 48
WRITE-IN: Bill Hegger 64

Doniphan Village Board

Vote for 3

Richard Troester 176
Orval Hjorth 167
Jason J. Ruhter 175
WRITE-IN 27

Proposed Amendment No. 1 - Change method to elect Lt. Gov.

For 7672
Against 8502
Total 16174

Proposed Amendment No. 2-amend NE Constitution to use gender neutral language

For 6180
Against 9269
Total 15449

Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part A-Require two public votes for constitutional amendments

For 6197
Against 9186
Total 15383

Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part B-clarify initiative and referendum language

9 0of 10



GN 2000

For 9816
Against 4433
Total 14249

Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part C-change filing requirements for initiatives

For 5717
Against 9017
Total 14734

Proposed Amendment No. 4-change effective dates of judicial compensation

For 7621
Against 6849
Total 14470

Proposed Amendment No. 5-require state senators to resign if elected to other state/local offices

For 11661
Against 3490
Total 15151

Initiative Measure No. 415-Require 4 year wait for Legislature after serving 2 consecutive terms

For 9839
Against 7139
Total 16978

Initiative Measure No. 416-Define marriage as between a man and woman

For 14304
Against 4084
Total 18388

Dawson Co. PPD - Buffalo Subdist.
Dan Muhlbach

Bradley Brodine

WRITE-IN

Total

10 of 10



