Official Report

Hall County General Election Presidential (Nov. 7, 2000)

President and Vice President

Vote f	or 1
--------	------

Bush/Cheney	11805
Gore/Lieberman	5953
Brown/Olivier	52
Haglin/Goldhaber	16
Nader/LaDuke	595
Buchanen/Foster	116
Phillips/Frazier	12
WRITE-IN	

Total 18549

United States Senator

Vote for 1

Don Stenberg	8701
Ben Nelson	9818
WRITE-IN	31
Total	18550

Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Tom Osborne	14294
Ronald C. Reynolds	3856
Jerry Hickman	425
WRITE-IN	19
Total	18594

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41

Vote for 1

Errol Wells	1044
Richard N. McDonald	1572
WRITE-IN	2
Total	2618

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35

Vote for 1

Lonnie L. Logan	2946
Ray Aguilar	8090
WRITE-IN	31
Total	11067

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 33

Vote for 1

Carroll Burling Phil Odom WRITE-IN	728 432
Total	1160
Retain NE Worker Comp Judge J. Michael Fitzgeral	d
Yes	11334
No Total	2709 14043
Total	14045
Retain Dist. Court Dist. 9 Judge John P. Icenogle	10057
Yes No	10857 2925
Total	13782
Retain County Court Dist. 9 Judge Beavers Yes	10790
No	2790
Total	13580
Retain County Court Dist. 9 Judge Jorgensen Yes	10797
No	2590
Total	13387
Retain County Court Dist. 9 Judge Martin	
Yes	12227
No	2732
Total	14959
Hall County Public Defender	
Vote for 1	
Gerard A. Piccolo	12228
WRITE-IN	138
Total	12366
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2	
Vote for 1	4004
Jim Eriksen Jerry Poels	1881 761
WRITE-IN	3
Total	2645
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Pamela C. Lancaster	1534
WRITE-IN	28

Total	1562
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6 Vote for 1	
Robert M. Humiston, Jr.	1175
WRITE-IN	10
Total	1185
Central CC Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Tom Pirnie WRITE-IN	13066
Total	77 13143
Total	13143
Central CC AtLg Vote for 1	
Ken Wortman	13491
WRITE-IN	99
Total	13590
Sourthern PPD Subdist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Raye Woodman	2111
WRITE-IN	2111
Total	2111
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 1	
Vote for 1	
Kenneth J. Hanks	4977
Mary Heusman	6941
WRITE-IN Total	11918
Total	11518
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 2	
Vote for 1	
Arlond Garratt	4149
Douglas Gruber WRITE-IN	6671
Total	10820
Total	10020
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Kurt Kline	7626
Dwayne Margritz	3164
WRITE-IN	40700
Total	10790

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 4 Vote for 1	
Keith G. Stafford	5415
Carroll Sheldon	5875
WRITE-IN	
Total	11290
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 5	
Vote for 1	
John F. Farrell	5631
James E. Shiers	4925
WRITE-IN	
Total	10556
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 6	
Vote for 1	45.40
Ronald Hargens	4542
Jerry Wiese	7506
WRITE-IN	42040
Total	12048
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Sam Grimminger	7425
Daniel C. Ohlman	6964
WRITE-IN	0304
Total	14389
. Otta	1.003
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 8	
Vote for 1	
Alicia Haussler	11051
WRITE-IN	
Total	11051
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 9	
Vote for 1	
Loren Schuett	8140
Don Kelly	4816
WRITE-IN	
Total	12956
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 10	
Vote for 1	
	5719
Barry Obermiller Brent S. Rainforth	6133
WRITE-IN	0133
Total	11852
i Otai	11032

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1 James C. Nelson	0
WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
ESU 9 Adams County	
Vote for 1	40
David U. Fisher WRITE-IN	18
Total	18
Total	10
ESU 9 Hamilton County	
Vote for 1	
Herbert U. Peters WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
Total	O
ESU 9 Clay County	
Vote for 1	
Sam Townsend	7
WRITE-IN	7
Total	7
ESU 10 Hall County	
Vote for 1	
Kay Grimminger	11964
WRITE-IN	
Total	11964
ESU 10 Howard County	
Vote for 1	
Edward C. Boltz	275
WRITE-IN	
Total	275
ESU 10 Buffalo County	
Vote for 1	
Albert K. O'Connor	24
Kerry D. Kimple	20
WRITE-IN	
Total	44
Hall County Weed Board	
Vote for 3	
Neal Sidders	4261

Jack L. Niemoth William Dibbern Francis Hannon, Sr. Jim Buettner WRITE-IN	7570 7600 7125 6865
Hall County Airport Authority - 6-yr Ken Caldwell Jim Roe WRITE-IN	8801 7811 273
Hall County Airport Authority - 4-yr WRITE-IN: Philip W. Wojtalewicz WRITE-IN: Gary Quandt	270 144
Grand Island Public Schools 2A	
Vote for 1 Brian A. Mustion Marilyn Carpenter WRITE-IN Total	3066 1904 8 4978
Grand Island Public Schools 2B	
Vote for 1 David V. Lofgreen	2410
Susan Bullington	2410
Rick Studley	1947
WRITE-IN	16
Total	6794
Grand Island Public Schools 2C Vote for 1	
Clay Schutz	1215
Roger Harms	1686
WRITE-IN	5
Total	2906
BOE Dist. 3-R Adams	
Alan Nixon	16
Verdon A. Jacobitz Sharon Nienhuser	4 16
Rebecca S. Haipham	9
Keith D. Heier	8
WRITE-IN	1
BOE Dist. 4-R Hamilton - 4-yr	
Stephanie L. Penner	0

Marsha Akerson	0
Byron Paschke	0
WRITE-IN	4
BOE Dist. 4-R Hamilton - 2-yr	
Clint Paisley	0
Debra A. Jones	1
WRITE-IN	1
BOE Dist. 19/41 Buffalo	
Anthony A. Hempleman	38
Kent Fletcher	31
Gary Schroeder	51
Tim Moninger	26
_	37
Gayle S. Knoll-Bruner WRITE-IN	37
WRITE-III	
Centura Public Schools Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Richard Gorecki	84
WRITE-IN	1
Total	85
Centura Public Schools Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Craig W. Welty	24
WRITE-IN	
Total	24
Centura Public Schools Wd 3	
Vote for 1	400
Cheryl C. Cramer	190
Bill Heger	81
WRITE-IN	1
Total	272
Grand Island Council Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Doug Samuelson	1140
Scott Walker	1279
WRITE-IN	12/9
Total	2431
Total	2431
Grand Island Council Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Ted George	1511
Margaret Hornady	2117

WRITE-IN Total	1 3629
Grand Island Council Wd 3	
Vote for 1	4==0
Fred D. Whitesides WRITE-IN	1550 27
Total	1577
Grand Island Council Wd 4	
Vote for 1	1051
Jackie Pielstick WRITE-IN	1364 24
Total	1388
	2000
Grand Island Council Wd 5	
Vote for 1	4500
Joyce L. Haase John Zeleski	1506 1271
WRITE-IN	7
Total	2784
Grand Island Council Wd 5 - 2-yr	
Vote for 1 Tom Ward	2219
WRITE-IN	14
Total	2233
Wood River City Mayor	
Vote for 1 John D. Webster	254
Herbert C. Bonsack, Jr.	229
WRITE-IN	1
Total	484
Mand Divan City Council Med 4	
Wood River City Council Wd 1 Vote for 1	
Lee Nielsen	47
Cary A. Voss	85
WRITE-IN	0
Total	132
Wood River City Council Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Greg Cramer	102
Vincent A. Boudreau	57
WRITE-IN	0

Total	159	
Wood River City Council Wd 3		
Vote for 1		
Barb Morosic	95	
Don Haller	83	
WRITE-IN	0	
Total	178	
Alda Village Board		
Vote for 3		
Verna Rae Clampitt	103	
Jim L. Martin III	117	
David Harders	142	
WRITE-IN	34	
Cairo Village Board		
Vote for 3		
WRITE-IN: Lester Claussen	14	
WRITE-IN: Richard Heckman	98	
WRITE-IN: Jerry Mayer	98	
WRITE-IN: Marlin Schweitzer	48	
WRITE-IN: Bill Hegger	64	
Doniphan Village Board		
Vote for 3		
Richard Troester	176	
Orval Hjorth	167	
Jason J. Ruhter	175	
WRITE-IN	27	
Proposed Amendment No. 1 - Change m	ethod to elect Lt. Gov.	
For	7672	
Against	8502	
Total	16174	
Proposed Amendment No. 2-amend NE	Constitution to use gender neutra	al language
For	6180	
Against	9269	
Total	15449	
Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part A-Req	uire two public votes for constitu	tional amendments

For 6197

Against 9186
Total 15383

Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part B-clarify initiative and referendum language

For	9816
Against	4433
Total	14249

Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part C-change filing requirements for initiatives

 For
 5717

 Against
 9017

 Total
 14734

Proposed Amendment No. 4-change effective dates of judicial compensation

 For
 7621

 Against
 6849

 Total
 14470

Proposed Amendment No. 5-require state senators to resign if elected to other state/local offices

 For
 11661

 Against
 3490

 Total
 15151

Initiative Measure No. 415-Require 4 year wait for Legislature after serving 2 consecutive terms

 For
 9839

 Against
 7139

 Total
 16978

Initiative Measure No. 416-Define marriage as between a man and woman

 For
 14304

 Against
 4084

 Total
 18388

Dawson Co. PPD - Buffalo Subdist.

Dan Muhlbach Bradley Brodine WRITE-IN Total